Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 16

POLICE REFORM: MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

PART 1

POLICE ACT 1996

- 12 (1) Section 6ZC (reports by police authorities) is amended in accordance with this paragraph.
 - (2) In the title, for "police authorities" substitute "the Common Council".
 - (3) In subsection (1)—
 - (a) for "police authorities" substitute "the Common Council";
 - (b) for "policing of their areas" substitute "discharge of the Common Council's functions".
 - (4) In subsection (3), for paragraphs (a) and (b) substitute—
 - "(a) the Common Council,
 - (b) the Commissioner of Police for the City of London, and".
 - (5) Omit subsection (4).